
 $20,000.00 
 $15,000.00 

 

$15,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $15,000.00 
 $10,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $15,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $10,000.00 

 

$20,000.00 
 $20,000.00 

 

$20,000.00 
 $10,000.00 
 $30,000.00 

 

$20,000.00 
 

$20,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $15,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $35,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $15,000.00 
 $25,000.00 
 $15,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $15,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $10,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $12,500.00 

 $20,000.00 
 $19,527.00 

 $30,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $35,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $15,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $35,000.00 
 $25,000.00 
 $25,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $15,000.00 

CLARK FUND
2023

Arts
Everett Theatre
Milton Theatre

Education
Delaware Center for Horticulture
Forum to Advance Minorities in Engineering 
Fresh Start Scholarship Foundation
Jobs for Delaware Graduates
Leadership Delaware
Leading Youth Through Empowerment
Literacy Delaware
Pennsylvania Soc for Biomedical Research
Teach for America
TeenSHARP 
The Pilot School

Environmental
Delaware Wild Lands
Wood River Land Trust

Health
Delaware Breast Cancer Coalition
SL 24 UnLocke the Light Foundation
SOAR 

Historic Preservation
St. Augustine Church

Human Services
Arc of Delaware
Camp Arrowhead
Community Education Building
Contact Lifeline
Deep Roots
Delaware Adolescent Program Inc (DAPI)
Family Counseling of St. Paul’s - Amanecer
Food Bank
Freedom Hills Therapeutic Riding Program
Friendship House
Girls Scouts of the Chesapeake Bay
Good Neighbors
Green Beret Project
Hagley Museum
Ingleside Homes, Inc.
Jefferson Street Center
Jewish Family Services of Delaware
Jewish Federation of DE Dignity Grows
La Esperanza
Lutheran Senior Services of Dover
Milton Community Food Pantry
Police Athletic League of Wilmington
Presbyterian Church of the Covenant
Project New Start
Redemption City
Ronald McDonald House
St. Lukes Wood River FDN
St. Patricks Center
Sunday Breakfast Mission
The Challenge Program
Veterans Watchmaker Initiative
Wilmington Senior Center
YMCA of Delaware



   $30,000.00 
 $30,000.00 

 

$25,000.00 
 $35,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $35,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $25,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $50,000.00 

 $5,000.00 
 $5,000.00 

 $20,000.00 
 $15,000.00 
 $25,000.00 
 $50,000.00 
 $35,000.00 

 

$20,000.00 
 

$30,000.00 
 

$25,000.00 
 $10,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $15,000.00 
 $25,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $24,000.00 
 $25,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $25,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $15,000.00 
 $45,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $36,500.00 
 $25,000.00 
 $40,000.00 
 $25,000.00 

CLARK FUND
2022

Arts
Delaware Theatre Company
Everett Theatre

Education
Culture Restoration Project
Delaware College Scholars
Delaware Nature Society
Delaware Tech & Community College
Delaware Zoological Society
Delmarva Community Wellnet FDN
Four Youth
Leadership Delaware
Multiplying Good
Pennsylvania Society for Outreach and Education
Piedmont Environmental Council
Teach for America
Tech Impact
Teen Sharp
Urban Promise

Environmental
Central Oregon Land Watch

Health
NAMI - National Alliance of Mental Illness

Human Services
Arc of Delaware
Brandywine Valley SPCA
Bringing Hope Home
Catholic Charities - Bayard House
Central Delaware Habitat for Humanity
Delaware Adolescent Program
Delaware Breast Cancer Coalition
Delaware Children’s Museum
Down Syndrome Assoc. of DE
Friendship House
High Hopes Therapeutic Riding
Limen Recovery & Wellness
Mental Health Assoc.
NCALL - National Council on Agriculture
Ophelia’s Place
Pres. Church of the Covenant - Summer Camp
Project New Start
Ronald McDonald House
St. Michael’s School & Nursery
Sunday Breakfast Mission
Zoe Ministries



  $30,000.00 

 $10,000.00 
 $15,000.00 

 

$30,000.00 
 $25,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $18,000.00 
 $35,000.00 
 $20,000.00 

 $5,000.00 
 $15,000.00 
$20,000.00 
 $25,000.00 
 $25,000.00 

 

$20,000.00 
 

$20,000.00 
 $20,000.00 

 $15,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $10,700.00 

 $35,000.00 
 $12,500.00 
 $35,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $35,000.00 
$15,000.00 

 $25,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $35,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $35,000.00 
 $35,000.00 
 $25,000.00 
 $25,000.00 
 $35,000.00 
 $35,000.00 
 $30,000.00 
 $20,000.00 
 $40,000.00 
 $25,000.00 

CLARK FUND
2021

Animal Protection
Faithful Friends

Arts
Opera Delaware
Wilmington Children’s Chorus

Education
Delaware Museum of Natural History
Delaware Tech & Community College
Flourish Foundation
Fresh Start
Leading Youth Through Empowerment
Literacy Delaware
Multiplying Good
Teach for America
Tech Impact
Touchstones
Urban Promise

Environmental
Central Oregon Landwatch

Health
Cancer Support Community
Contact Lifeline

Human Services
Boys & Girls Club of Cecil Co
Camp Arrowhead
Catholic Charities - Bayard House
Deep Roots
Dignity Grows
Family Counseling of St. Paul’s
Family Promise
Food Bank of DE
Freedom Hills Therapeutic Riding
Good Neighbors
Green Beret Project
Jewish Family Services
La Esperanza
Leadership Delaware
Limen Recovery & Wellness
Milford Housing Development Corp
Milton Community Food Pantry
SOAR
St. Lukes Wood River Foundation
St. Michael’s School and Nursery
St. Paul’s Church
Sunday Breakfast Mission
Supporting Kidds
Wilmington Alliance
Wilmington Senior Center 
YMCA of Middletown 


