

CLARK FUND 2023

Arts	
Everett Theatre	\$20,000.00
filton Theatre	\$15,000.00
ducation —	
elaware Center for Horticulture	\$15,000.00
orum to Advance Minorities in Engineering	\$20,000.00
resh Start Scholarship Foundation	\$15,000.00
obs for Delaware Graduates	\$10,000.00
eadership Delaware	\$20,000.00
eading Youth Through Empowerment	\$20,000.00
iteracy Delaware	\$20,000.00
ennsylvania Soc for Biomedical Research	\$20,000.00
each for America	\$15,000.00
eenSHARP	\$20,000.00
he Pilot School	\$10,000.00
nvironmental —	
Pelaware Wild Lands	\$20,000.00
Vood River Land Trust	\$20,000.00
lealth ————————————————————————————————————	
elaware Breast Cancer Coalition	\$20,000.00
L 24 UnLocke the Light Foundation	\$10,000.00
OAR	\$30,000.00
listoric Preservation ————————————————————————————————————	
t. Augustine Church	\$20,000.00
luman Services ————————————————————————————————————	
rc of Delaware	\$20,000.00
amp Arrowhead	\$20,000.00
ommunity Education Building	\$15,000.00
ontact Lifeline	\$20,000.00
eep Roots	\$35,000.00
elaware Adolescent Program Inc (DAPI)	\$30,000.00
amily Counseling of St. Paul's - Amanecer	\$20,000.00
ood Bank	\$20,000.00
reedom Hills Therapeutic Riding Program	\$15,000.00
riendship House	\$25,000.00
irls Scouts of the Chesapeake Bay	\$15,000.00
ood Neighbors	\$20,000.00
reen Beret Project	\$20,000.00
lagley Museum	\$15,000.00
ngleside Homes, Inc.	\$20,000.00
efferson Street Center	\$10,000.00
ewish Family Services of Delaware	\$20,000.00
ewish Federation of DE Dignity Grows	\$12,500.00
a Esperanza utheran Senior Services of Dover	\$20,000.00 \$10,537.00
lilton Community Food Pantry	\$19,527.00 \$30,000.00
olice Athletic League of Wilmington	\$20,000.00
resbyterian Church of the Covenant	\$20,000.00
roject New Start	\$30,000.00
edemption City	\$35,000.00 \$35,000.00
onald McDonald House	\$20,000.00
t. Lukes Wood River FDN	\$15,000.00
t. Patricks Center	\$30,000.00
unday Breakfast Mission	\$35,000.00
he Challenge Program	\$25,000.00
eterans Watchmaker Initiative	\$25,000.00
Vilmington Senior Center	\$30,000.00
MCA of Delaware	\$15,000.00



CLARK FUND 2022

Arts —	
Delaware Theatre Company	\$30,000.00
Everett Theatre	\$30,000.00
Education ————————————————————————————————————	
Culture Restoration Project	\$25,000.00
Delaware College Scholars	\$35,000.00
Delaware Nature Society	\$20,000.00
Delaware Tech & Community College	\$35,000.00
Delaware Zoological Society	\$20,000.00
Delmarva Community Wellnet FDN	\$25,000.00
Four Youth	\$30,000.00
Leadership Delaware	\$50,000.00
Multiplying Good	\$5,000.00
Pennsylvania Society for Outreach and Education	\$5,000.00
Piedmont Environmental Council	\$20,000.00
Teach for America	\$15,000.00
Tech Impact	\$25,000.00
Teen Sharp	\$50,000.00
Urban Promise	\$35,000.00
Environmental ————————————————————————————————————	
Central Oregon Land Watch	\$20,000.00
Health —	
NAMI - National Alliance of Mental Illness	\$30,000.00
1711/11 Trational finance of Mental Inness	Ψ30,000.00
Human Services ————————————————————————————————————	
Arc of Delaware	\$25,000.00
Brandywine Valley SPCA	\$10,000.00
Bringing Hope Home	\$20,000.00
Catholic Charities - Bayard House	\$15,000.00
Central Delaware Habitat for Humanity	\$25,000.00
Delaware Adolescent Program	\$20,000.00
Delaware Breast Cancer Coalition	\$24,000.00
Delaware Children's Museum	\$25,000.00
Down Syndrome Assoc. of DE	\$30,000.00
Friendship House	\$25,000.00
High Hopes Therapeutic Riding	\$30,000.00
Limen Recovery & Wellness	\$15,000.00
Mental Health Assoc.	\$45,000.00
NCALL - National Council on Agriculture	\$30,000.00
Ophelia's Place	\$20,000.00
Pres. Church of the Covenant - Summer Camp	\$20,000.00
Project New Start	\$30,000.00
Ronald McDonald House	\$36,500.00
St. Michael's School & Nursery	\$25,000.00
Sunday Breakfast Mission	\$40,000.00
Zoe Ministries	\$25,000.00



CLARK FUND 2021

Animal Protection ————————————————————————————————————	\$30,000.00
Arts —	
Opera Delaware	\$10,000.00
Wilmington Children's Chorus	\$15,000.00
Education ————————————————————————————————————	
Delaware Museum of Natural History	\$30,000.00
Delaware Tech & Community College	\$25,000.00
Flourish Foundation	\$20,000.00
Fresh Start	\$18,000.00
Leading Youth Through Empowerment	\$35,000.00
iteracy Delaware	\$20,000.00
Multiplying Good	\$5,000.00
Teach for America	\$15,000.00
Tech Impact	\$20,000.00
Touchstones	\$25,000.00
Urban Promise	\$25,000.00
Environmental	
Central Oregon Landwatch	\$20,000.00
Health ————————————————————————————————————	фар 200 20
Cancer Support Community Contact Lifeline	\$20,000.00
Contact Lifetine	\$20,000.00
Human Services	ф.т. 000 00
Boys & Girls Club of Cecil Co	\$15,000.00
Camp Arrowhead	\$30,000.00
Catholic Charities - Bayard House	\$10,700.00
Deep Roots	\$35,000.00 \$12,500.00
Dignity Grows	
Family Counseling of St. Paul's Family Promise	\$35,000.00 \$30,000.00
Food Bank of DE	\$35,000.00
Freedom Hills Therapeutic Riding	\$15,000.00
Good Neighbors	\$25,000.00
Green Beret Project	\$30,000.00
Tewish Family Services	\$30,000.00
a Esperanza	\$20,000.00
Leadership Delaware	\$35,000.00
Limen Recovery & Wellness	\$30,000.00
Milford Housing Development Corp	\$20,000.00
Milton Community Food Pantry	\$35,000.00
SOAR	\$35,000.00
t. Lukes Wood River Foundation	\$25,000.00
t. Michael's School and Nursery	\$25,000.00
t. Paul's Church	\$35,000.00
Sunday Breakfast Mission	\$35,000.00
Supporting Kidds	\$30,000.00
Vilmington Alliance	\$20,000.00
Vilmington Senior Center	\$40,000.00